Provider Types and Specialties

01

02

03

05

06

07

08

Hospital

010 Acute Care

012 Rehabilitation

014  Critical Access

015 Children’s Rehab Specialty

016 ITU Hospital

Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)

020 Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)

021 Dental Ambulatory Surgical Century
(ASC)

022 ITU Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)

Extended Care Facility

030 Nursing Facility

031 ICF/IID > 6 Beds

034 ICF/IID < 6 Beds

035  Skilled Nursing Facility

036 Respite Care — Facility Based

Home Health Agency

050 Home Health Agency

051 Specialized Home Nursing Services
052 ITU Home Health Agency
Hospice

060 Hospice

Capitation Provider

072 ITU PCP/CM

Clinic

080 Federally Qualified Health Clinic (FQHC)
081  Rural Health Clinic (RHC)

082 Group

084 ITU Outpatient Clinic

086 Dental Clinic

087 OT/PT/ST/RT Group

088 Pediatric Clinic

106 ITU Inpatient Services

107 Applied Behavior Analysis Group

108 Mobile and Portable Dental Treatment
182 Speech/Hearing Clinic

WITH ACTIVE PROVIDERS

184 Hospital Based Rural Health Clinic

185 Free Standing Rural Health Clinic

186 Podiatry Group

187  Chiropractic Group

188 Optometry Group

189  Audiology Group

191 Psychiatry Group

192 Radiology Group

193 Behavioral Health Group

194 Urgent Care

195 Oncology Clinic

196 Ophthalmology

197 Emergency Medicine Group

198 Anesthesia/Pain Management

199 OB/GYN Group

202 Laboratory Group

203 Diagnostic Sleep Study Clinic

208 Diabetes Self-Management Training
Group

801 Hospital-Based Qutpatient ITU Clinic

802 OQutpatient ITU Clinic/FQHC

09 Advance Practice Nurse

10

1

092 Clinical Nurse Specialist

093  Certified Nurse Practitioner

094  Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist
(CRNA)

095 Certified Nurse Midwife

096 CNP Allergist

097 Psychiatric/Mental Health APRN

Mid-Level Practitioner

100 Physician Assistant
102 PAAllergist
569 Addiction Medicine

Behavioral Health Provider

017 Partial Hospitalization

110  Outpatient Mental Health Clinic

111 Community Mental Health Center
(CMHC)

112  Psychologist
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Provider Types and Specialties

114 PACT 173  Speech/Hearing Therapist

115 Licensed Clinical Social Worker 174  Occupational Therapy Assistant

116 Certified Social Worker 175 Physical Therapy Assistant

118 DMHSAS Contracted 176 Board Certified Behavior Analyst

119  Family Training 177 Board Certified Assistant Behavior Analyst
121  Licensed Professional Counselor 178  Registered Behavior Technician

123 Para Professional 179 Speech/Hearing Therapy Assistant

134 SUD Residential

135 OP/SUD Co-Oceurring 18 Optometrist

180 Optometrist

136 OTP
137 CCARC 19 Optician
138 CBSCC

190 Optician

139  Halfway House 207 ITU Optician

141  Medically Supervised Withdrawal
Management 20 Audiologist

. 200 Audiologist
12 School Corporation g

126  School Based Para Professional 216  OJA Targeted Case Management
. 217 Child Welfare Targeted Case
13 Public Health Agency Management g

083 Family Planning Clinic (1 active provider)
085 EPSDT Clinic (2 active providers)
089 Tuberculosis Clinic (1 active provider)

218 DDSD/ICFMR Waiver
228 Waiver Case Manager

130 County Health Department 23 Nutritionist

131 Children First (1 active provider) 230  Nutritionist
14 Podiatrist 24 Pharmacy

140 Podiatrist 240 Pharmacy

. 241 ITU Pharmac
15 Chiropractor 4

150  Chiropractor 25 DME/Medical Supply Dealer

250 DME/Medical Supply Dealer

251  Assistive Technology

252 Complex Rehab Technology Supplier
253 |TU DME/Medical Supply Dealer

277  Prosthodontist

16 Nurse
160 Registered Nurse (RN)
162 Registered Nurse
163  Skilled Nursing Agency
164 Public Health Nurse

26 Transportation Provider
260 Ambulance
261  Air Ambulance
263 Public Transportation
265 Common Carrier (Non-ambulatory)

17 Therapist
145 Speech/Hearing Therapy Fellow
170 Physical Therapist
171 Occupational Therapist
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Provider Types and Specialties

27

28

29

30

31

266 Family or Individual
267 Provider Agency
268 ITU Ambulance

Dentist

270 Endodontist

271 General Dentistry Practitioner
272 Oral Surgeon

273  Orthodontist

274  Pediatric Dentist

275 Periodontist

276 Oral Pathologist

277 Prosthodontist

278  General Dentist w/Orthodontic Privileges
279 General Dental Anesthesia

Laboratory
280 Independent Lab
281 County Health Department Lab

Mobile X-Ray/IDTF
290 Independent Diagnostics Testing Facility
291 Mobile X-Ray

End-Stage Renal Disease
(RSD) Clinic

300 Free-standing Renal Dialysis Clinic

Physician

272  Oral Surgeon

310  Allergist

311 Anesthesiologist

312 Cardiologist

313 Cardiovascular Surgeon
314 Dermatologist

315 Emergency Medicine Practitioner
316 Family Practitioner

317 Gastroenterologist

318 General Practitioner
319  General Surgeon

320 Geriatric Practitioner
321 Hand Surgeon

322  Internist

WITH ACTIVE PROVIDERS

323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
520
521
522
523

Neonatologist

Nephrologist

Neurological Surgeon
Neurologist

Nuclear Medicine Practitioner
Obstetrician/Gynecologist
Oncologist

Ophthalmologist

Orthopedic Surgeon
Otologist, Laryngologist, Phenologist
Pathologist

Pediatric Surgeon

Maternal Fetal Medicine
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Practitioner

Plastic Surgeon

Proctologist

Psychiatrist

Pulmonary Disease Specialist
Radiologist

Thoracic Surgeon

Urologist

General Internist

General Pediatrician
Dispensing Physician (1 active provider)
Radiation Oncologist
Abdominal Surgery
Adolescent Medicine

Critical Care

Diabetes

Endocrinology

Geriatric Psychiatry
Gynecological Oncology
Hematology

Hematology Oncology
Immunology

Infectious Diseases

Internal Medicine Pediatrics
Laryngology

Maxillofacial Surgery (3 active providers)
Musculoskeletal Oncology
Neurology Child
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Provider Types and Specialties

524
525
526
527
528
529
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
565
566
568
569

Occupational Medicine

Pain Medicine

Pediatric Critical Care Medicine
Pediatric Emergency Med (Pediatrics)
Pediatric Endocrinology
Pediatric Gastroenterology
Pediatric Hematology Oncology
Pediatric Infectious Disease
Pediatric Nephrology
Pediatric Ophthalmology
Pediatric Orthopedics
Pediatric Otolaryngology
Pediatric Pathology

Pediatric Pulmonology
Pediatric Rheumatology
Pediatrics Allergy

Pediatrics Cardiology
Pediatric Surgery (Neurology)
Pediatric Urology

Psychiatry Child

Pulmonary Diseases
Rheumatology

Rhinology

Sports Medicine

Surgery Colon & Rectal
Surgery Head & Neck
Surgery Pediatric

Surgery Traumatic

Transplant Surgery

Neonatal Perinatal Medicine
Sleep Medicine

Medical Resident in Training
Family Practice Obstetrics
Addiction Medicine

36 Personal Care Services

361
362
365

Personal Care — Agency
Self-Directed Support and Services
Assisted Living

37 Room and Board

370

Room and Board

WITH ACTIVE PROVIDERS

38 Respite Care
380 Respite Care — Community Based

39 Direct Support Services
390 Habilitation Training Services
391 Agency Companion
392 Daily Living Supports

40 Specialized Foster Care/MR
400 Specialized Foster Care/MR

41 Adult Day Care
410 Adult Day Care

42 Employee Training Specialist
420 Employee Training Specialist

43 Homemaker Services
430 Homemaker Services

44 Architectural Modification
440 Architectural Modification

45 Foster Care Agency
450 RBMS Room and Board
451 RBMS Therapeutic Foster Care
452 Intensive Treatment Family Care

46 Advantage Home Delivered Meal
460 Advantage Home Delivered Meal

50 Group Home
500 Waiver Group Home

52 State Employed Physicians
310 Allergist
311 Anesthesiologist
312 Cardiologist
313 Cardiovascular Surgeon
314 Dermatologist
315 Emergency Medicine Practitioner
316 Family Practitioner
317 Gastroenterologist
318 General Practitioner
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Provider Types and Specialties

WITH ACTIVE PROVIDERS

319 General Surgeon 356 Hematology Oncology

320 Geriatric Practitioner 358 Infectious Diseases

322  Internist 359 Internal Medicine Pediatrics

323 Neonatologist 520 Laryngology

324 Nephrologist 523 Neurology Child

325 Neurological Surgeon 525 Pain Medicine

326 Neurologist 526 Pediatric Critical Care Medicine

327 Nuclear Medicine Practitioner 527 Pediatric Emergency Med (Pediatrics)

328 Obstetrician/Gynecologist 528 Pediatric Endocrinology

329 Oncologist 529 Pediatric Gastroenterology

330 Ophthalmologist 540 Pediatric Hematology Oncology

331  Orthopedic Surgeon 541  Pediatric Infectious Disease

332 Otologist, Laryngologist, Phenologist 542  Pediatric Nephrology

333 Pathologist 543 Pediatric Ophthalmology

334  Pediatric Surgeon 544  Pediatric Orthopedics

335 Maternal Fetal Medicine 545  Pediatric Otolaryngology

327 Nuclear Medicine Practitioner 546 Pediatric Pathology

328 Obstetrician/Gynecologist 547 Pediatric Pulmonology

329 Oncologist 548 Pediatric Rheumatology

330 Ophthalmologist 549 Pediatrics Allergy

331  Orthopedic Surgeon 550 Pediatrics Cardiology

332 Otologist, Laryngologist, Phenologist 551 Pediatric Surgery (Neurology)

333 Pathologist 552 Pediatric Urology

334  Pediatric Surgeon 553 Psychiatry Child

335 Maternal Fetal Medicine 554 Pulmonary Diseases

336 Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 555 Rheumatology

Practitioner 557 Sports Medicine

337 Plastic Surgeon 558 Surgery Colon & Rectal

338 Proctologist 561 Surgery Traumatic

339 Psychiatrist 562 Transplant Surgery

340 Pulmonary Disease Specialist 563 Neonatal Perinatal Medicine

341 Radiologist 565 Sleep Medicine

342 Thoracic Surgeon 568 Family Practice Obstetrics

343  Urologist 569 Addiction Medicine

344  General Internist

345 General Pediatrician 53 Licensed Behavioral Health

349 Adolescent Medicine Practitioner

350 Critical Care 093  Certified Nurse Practitioner

351 Diabetes 115 Licensed Clinical Social Worker

352  Endocrinology 121 Licensed Professional Counselor

354 Gynecological Oncology 535 Licensed Mental Health Professional

355 Hematology —LBPs
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Provider Types and Specialties

536 Under Supervision

585 Licensed Marital and Family Therapists
586 Licensed Alcohol and Drug Counselor
587 LADC/MH

57 Other Service Provider

570 Genetic Counselor
571 Lactation Consultant
572 Maternal/Child Health LCSW

58 Community Transition Services

580 Community Transition Services

60 Anesthesiologist Assistant

101 Anesthesiologist Assistant

63 Inpatient Psychiatric Facility

630 Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility
633 Children’s Psychiatric Specialty
634 Psychiatric Hospital

WITH ACTIVE PROVIDERS
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